

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.10868 OF 2010  
(For Prel. Hearing)

POWERGRID CORP.OF INDIA LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CEN.ELECT.REGUL.COMMN.& ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 10/01/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. PANICKER RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam,SG.  
Mr. M.G. Ramachandran,Adv.  
Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.  
Mr. Nikunj Dayal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue show cause notice as to why this  
civil appeal should not be admitted.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Madhu Saxena ]  
Assistant Registrar