

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 10868 OF 2010  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

POWERGRID CORP.OF INDIA LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CEN.ELECT.REGUL.COMMN.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 4 of 2011

Date: 08/07/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manish Goswami,Adv.  
M/S Map & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is submitted that respondent No. 2 in both the cases has filed Vakalatnama and couner affidavit. Ld. counsel for the petitioner granted four weeks time as a last chance to comply with order dated 10.6.2011. Filing of the spare copies of the pleadings dispensed with.

List the matters on 11.8.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar