

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 10868 OF 2010
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

POWERGRID CORP.OF INDIA LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CEN.ELECT.REGUL.COMMN.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 4 of 2011

Date: 11/08/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nikunj Dayal,Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Goswami,Adv.
M/S Map & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the appellant submits that in connected case he has taken steps on 19.7.2011 though office report shows that steps have not been taken. Office to verify. If steps taken, issue notice to the unserved respondents. Await return of notice.

List the matters on 8.9.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar