

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 10868 OF 2010
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

POWERGRID CORP.OF INDIA LTD. Appellant (s)
VERSUS

CEN.ELECT.REGUL.COMMN.& ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 4 of 2011
Civil Appeal NO. 5846 of 2011
(With office report)

Date: 22/11/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nikunj Dayal,Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Goswami,Adv.
M/S Map & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

All the served respondents are granted four more weeks
time as a last chance for filing counter affidavit.
Counsel for the petitioner granted four weeks time for
taking fresh steps against the unserved respondents.
Filing of the spare copies of the pleadings dispensed
with.

It is seen that in C.A. No.4/2011 office report reveals
that respondent No.8 has been served in one place and A.D.
is still awaited. Office to verify. Ld. counsel for the
petitioner in each of the case submits that some of the
unserved respondents are common respondent in other cases
and are either served or appeared through a counsel.
However, such of the respondent appearing through a counsel
notice may be given on such counsel and file proof.

List the matters on 5.1.2012.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar