

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 10868 OF 2010
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

POWERGRID CORP.OF INDIA LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CEN.ELECT.REGUL.COMMN.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 4 of 2011
Civil Appeal NO. 5846 of 2011
(With office report)

Date: 05/01/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Nikunj Dayal,adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Manish Goswami,adv.
M/S Map & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the appellant has remitted the process fee but is deficient. Ld.counsel seeks two weeks time for remitting the deficit process fee. If steps are taken, issue notice. Await. In cases, where steps have been taken, issue notice. Await.

List the matter on 8.02.2012.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar