

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 10868 OF 2010
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

POWERGRID CORP.OF INDIA LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CEN.ELECT.REGUL.COMMN.& ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 4 of 2011
Civil Appeal NO. 5846 of 2011
(With office report)

Date: 08/02/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nikunj Dayal,Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Goswami,Adv.
M/S Map & Co.,Adv.

Ms. Manik Karanjawala,Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Mayak,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In all the cases fresh notice has been issued. Await
return of notice of the unserved respondents.
List the matters on 22.3.2012.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar