

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 10868 OF 2010
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

POWERGRID CORP.OF INDIA LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CEN.ELECT.REGUL.COMMN.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 4 of 2011
Civil Appeal NO. 5846 of 2011
(With office report)

Date: 22/03/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Nikunj Dayal,adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Manish Goswami,adv.
M/S Map & Co.,Adv.

Mr.Techi Poto,adv.
Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh ,Adv

Mr.Edward Belho,adv.
Mr.Nimshim Vashum,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await return of notice of the unserved respondent
No.3 in C.A.No.10868/10 and respondent Nos. 1 & 8 in
C.A.No.4/2011. Respondent No.6 appears through
Mr.K.Nobin Singh. Seeks four weeks time for filing
counter affidavit. Granted.
List the matter on 25.04.2012.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar