

P
ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 10868 OF 2010

POWERGRID CORP.OF INDIA LTD. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CEN.ELECT.REGUL.COMMN.& ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 4 of 2011

Civil Appeal NO. 5846 of 2011
(With office report)

Date: 03/09/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Goolam E. Vahanvati,AG
Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.
Mr. Nikunj Dayal,Adv.
Ms. Payal Dayal,Adv.
Mr. M.G. Ramachandran,Adv.
Mr. Anand Ganesan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ramji Shrinivasan,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Manish Goswami,Adv.
For M/S. Map & Co.,Advs.

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are admitted.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER