

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 10868/2010

POWERGRID CORPORATION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4/2011 (XVII)

C.A. No. 5846/2011 (XVII)

Date : 21-01-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR
Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mrs. Sakie Jakharia, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR
Mr. Shagun Ruhil, Adv.
Mr. Karan Chopra, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Manish Goswami, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Priyank Adhyaru, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Sujata Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Amit Kumar, Sr.adv., Advocate General
Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Mayank Sapra, Adv.
Ms. Rajkumari Divyasana, Adv.
Ms. Lalima Das, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1) List on 11th March, 2026.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR