

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 10868/2010

POWERGRID CORPORATION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[TO BE TAKEN UP ON PRIORITY]

WITH

C.A. No. 4/2011 (XVII)

C.A. No. 5846/2011 (XVII)

Date : 13-05-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR
Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Manish Goswami, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Brahmjeet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR
Mr. T. K. Nayak, Adv.

Ms. Eliza Barr, Adv.
Ms. Akansha, AOR
Ms. Anjali Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Govind Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Rajkumari Divyasana, Adv.

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Chubalemla Chang, Adv.
Mr. Prang Newmai, Adv.
Ms. Yanmi Phazang, Adv.

Ms. Sakie Jakharia, AOR
Mr. Vikas Maini, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Banati, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Sanchit Sehgal, Adv.
Mr. Geet Ranjan Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Arijeet Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Ishita Ahuja, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1) At the request of learned counsel for the respondent,
list in the month of August, 2026.

**(NIDHI AHUJA)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

**(NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**